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Vehicle History Report #; 56477967

¥ Eumﬁﬂm* Report Date: Septernber 26, 2024 | 1:45 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2006 BMW 3251

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas
WEBAVB13536KX62116

Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 195,743 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In; 21 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

U.S. History Found . No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

s Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 26, 2024 (or ance all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North Amerlca, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an informed dacision.

o

https:/#vhr.carfax.ca/?id=duTQWB9dsBs2uv2qtvYHDE2xyP8PSugE
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Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOQUNT
@ 2007 Jun 18 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Right Rear Corner | Estimate Date: 2007 jul 26 $1,362.40

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right rear
Damage to rear

$ 2007 Jul 26 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Right Rear, Rear Not Reported
@ 2010 Dec 18 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Right Rear Corner | Estimate Date: 2011 Jan 11 $751.71
@ 2011 Aug 31 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Right Rear Not Reportad
& 20:;]:” 24 Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $940.06

Claim: Non-collislen Front Not Reported
@ 2016 Aug 17 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate; Front | Estimate Date: n/a $2,096.08

Claim: Collislon Front Not Reperted

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage

Damage to front
& 2022 Feb 4 Manitoba, Canada
Al
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $1,004.60
Claim: Non-collision Front Not Reported
& nla Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Esttmate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2009 Oct 23 $1,307.96

Registration

WBAVB13536KX62116
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporis

“ € This Vehicle has been registerad Th the province of Manitoba
in Canada with Normal branding.

.

We checiced for: Inspection Required, Nermal, Non-repalrable,

Rebullt, Saivage and Stolen,

Service Records

@ Thisvehicle has beentegisterad In the state of Florida In the
United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hall and Lemon.

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2010 Jun 11 AutcMax Pre-Owned Supercentre Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Aug 20 66,558 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2813 Nov 14 67,348 KM Dale's Tire & Automotive . Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Dec 19 70,000 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Jan 13 Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Feb 4 Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Mar 5 Servlce Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

20148ep 8 73,035 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Sep 12 73,176 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Oct 31 Dale's Tire & Automotive Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Apr 19 Dale's Tire & Automotive Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Aug 8 103,000 KM Dale's Tire & Automotive Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Oll and fliter changed

2017 Oct 20 Dale's Tire & Automotive Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Capada

2018jan 6 108,000 KM Dale’s Tire & Automotive Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Oil and fllter changed

2018 Apr 3 111,639 KM Crown Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Apr 16 111,650 KM Murray Auto Group Vehicle serviced

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=duTQWB9dsBs2uvV2qtvYHDE2xy P8P SuqE

WBAVB13536KX62116
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

7 : T TODOMETER T SOURCE DETAILS
2018 Aug 27 112,154 KM Kal Tire - Winnipeg Vehicle serviced
Winnipag, Manitoba, Canada *  Alignment checked
+  Onetire mounted
+  Onatire balanced
2018 Sep 20 112,648 KM LanPro Auto Care Centre Ltd Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Jun 11 140,599 KM Great Canadian Qll Change Vehicle serviced
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada »  Malntenance Inspection completed
Fluids checkad
+ Ol and fllter changed
2022 Aug 30 164,221 KM Blrchwood BMW Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitaba, Canada +  Engine checked
2024 Sep 12 195,743 KM Janzen Garage Ltd Vehicle serviced
Blumenort, Manitoba, Canada «  Front strut(s) replaced
Four wheel alilgnment perfermed
+  Alignment performed

s;} Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact your local BMW Retailer.

if: Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

&) Detailed Histor
@ History
¢
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
BE= 2005 Dec 20 Motor Vehicle Dept, DMV Record Tltle issued or updated
Flerida, United States Adjustment Loan or lien reported

Title or registration issued
First Owner Reported
Prevlous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black

2006 )ul 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.

RV, Canada

Registration Records Reglstered/Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Canada

{{;F; 2006 Jul 4

https://vhr,carfax.ca/7id=duTQWB9ds8s2uV2qtvYHDE2xyP8PSugE

From: United States
To: Canada

Irnport Record

This vehicle has been imported
inte Canada from the US, For
more information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
(www.riv.ca),

WBAVB13536KX62116
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CARFAX Canada Vehicie History Reports

) ] ODOMETER ™~ SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Imported Inte Canada As;
Normal
Case/Dossler: H139502
Import Date; 7/4/2006
Entered Customs: 7/4/2006
Inspection Date: 7/26/2006
2006 jul 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Yehicle colour noted as black
2007 May 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2007 Jun 18 Damage Event Damage reported: minor
damage
Darmage to right rear
Damage to rear
2007 Jun 18 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2007-07-26
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Right Rear Corner
2007 Jul 25 19,739 KM Colllsion Right Rear, Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2008 May 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2008)un 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2009 May 21 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2009 Aug 24 Motar Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2005 Oct 23 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2009-10-23
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Not Availablfe
2010 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewad
Manltoba, Canada Vehlcte colour noted as black
2010 Jun 11 AutoMax Pre-Owned Service Record vehlcle serviced
Supercentre
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 Jan 11 40,572 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repalr Incident Date: 2010-12-18
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Right Rear Corner ©
o ~
2011 Jun1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed g
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as hlack 2
T il
2011 Aug 31 40,572 KM Collision Right Rear g
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada g
hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?7id=duTQWB9ds8s2uV 2qtvY HDE2xyP8PSuqgE 5/8
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CARFAX Canada Vahicle History Reports

: ~ ODUMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2012 Jun Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2013 jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2013 Aug 20 66,558 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehlcle sarviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Nov 14 67,348 KM Dale's Tire & Automeotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Dec 19 70,000 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2014 Jan 13 Service Faclfity Service Record Vehicle setviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2074 Feb 4 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Mar 5 Service Facility Service Record Vehidle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 )un 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2014 )ul 24 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2014 Jul 24 Insurance Records Non-collisicn Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2014 5ep 8 73,035 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2314 Sep 12 73,176 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 0ct 31 Dale's Tire & Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2015 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2016 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2016 Aug 17 Damage Event Damage reported: minor
: damage
Damage to front =
~
0
2016 Aug 17 Ihsurance Records Caollision Estimate Date: n/a %
M
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Frent )
)
z
2016 Aug 17 89,644 KM Collision Front o
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada =
https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=duTQWB9ds8s2uV2qtvYHDE2xyP8PSugE 6/8
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

: ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE™ DETAILS B
2017 Apr 19 Dale's Tire & Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle coleur noted as black
2017 Aug 8 103,000 KM Dale's Tlre & Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Oct 20 Dale's Tire & Autometive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeq, Manitoba, Canada
2018Jan 6 108,000 KM Dale's Tire & Autcmcotive Service Record Vehicle servicad
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Apr 3 111,639 KM Crown Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada
2018 Apr6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitobha, Canada New Qwner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 Apr 16 111,650 KM Murray Auto Group Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Aug 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 Aug 27 112,154 KM Kal Tire - Winnipeg Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2018 Sep 20 112,648 KM LanPro Auto Care Centre Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Mar 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Qwner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
20208ep 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 Jun 11 140,999 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Steinbach, Manlitoba, Canada
2021 0ct 3 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Feb 4 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada 2
— o
j o]
2022 Feb 4 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a %
Manitoba, Canada Front ﬁ
e e E
2022 Aug 30 164,221 KM Birchwood BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced =z
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada =
hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/?7ld=duTQWBI9ds8s2uV2qgtvY HDE2xyP8PSugE 7/8
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C ~ T ODOMETER ~ SOURCE - “"RECORD TYPE DETAILS ]
’ 2022 Oct 3 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Oct 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
- Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 Sep 12 195,743 KM Janzen Garage Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Blumenott, Manitoba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report s compiled from mult/ple data sourcas. It s nol always possile for CARFAX Canada ULC er its source data providers to obtaln complete mformation on any ehe vehldle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
ragistratlons, declarations, accident Information, servlse regords, recall informatlon, odemater readings or other informatian where discrepancles that apply ta this vehicle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and Its scurce data
providers recelve data and information from external sources bellzved to be rellable, but no respensibiky Is assumad by CARFAX Canada, Its scurce data providars or Its agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or omisslons. The reparts are provided
strictly on an as-is where-ls basts, and CARFAX Canada and its sour<e data providers further expressly disclaim allwarrantles, exprass or linplied, including any warranties of timeliness, aceuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or flthass for a
partlcular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Melther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damagas In conneciion with any report or any infermation contained within a report,
ncluding tha accuracy thareof or any delay or fallure to provida a report or any Infarmatlon, Cther infarmation about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canzda. Use this report as ohe impertant tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon about your next used car, By ohtalning, reviewlng and/or using this vehlcla history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and canditions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as @ach may be amended from Hme to time by CARFAX Canada.

https:/twww.carfax.cafabout-carfax/privacy-legalfconditl -

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rights reserved, Emmﬁm &
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